## 502110707 10/30/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Alan Wood     | 10/16/2012     |
| Horst Sandner | 10/18/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Victrex Manufacturing Limited  |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | Victrex Technology Centre      |  |
| Internal Address: | Hillhouse International        |  |
| City:             | Thornton Cleveleys, Lancashire |  |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM                 |  |
| Postal Code:      | FY5 4QD                        |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13636920 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9198542084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Coats and Bennett, PLLC Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6845-001        |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | David D. Kalish |

Total Attachments: 1

502110707

source=6845001\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029208 FRAME: 0788

F \$40.00 1565692

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Alan Wood, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Laurel House, Milburn
Penrith, Cumbria CA10 1TW
United Kingdom

Horst Sandner, a citizen of Germany, residing at Taunusblick 1 D-65529 Waldems Germany

hereby assign(s) to Victrex Manufacturing Limited, having its principal place of business at

Victrex Technology Centre Hillhouse International Thornton Cleveleys Lancashire FY5 4QD United Kingdom

the entire right, title, and interest in to the METHOD OF PRODUCING A COMPOSITE PIPE AND SUCH A COMPOSITE PIPE which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/636,920, filed on September 24, 2012, international application no. PCT/GB2011/050532, filed on March 17, 2011, application no. GB1005035.9, filed on March 25, 2010, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-inpart, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. and international applications to be held and enjoyed by Victrex Manufacturing Limited, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mr. Alan Wood and Mr. Horst Sandner had this assignment not been made.

| 1/5  | Oldeber 2812 | Continued          |   |
|------|--------------|--------------------|---|
| Date |              | Mr. Alan Wood      | udan en |
| 7 %  | 00/0/2012    |                    | egge <sup>ren</sup>                         |
| Date |              | Mile Horst Sandner |   |

PATENT REEL: 029208 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 10/30/2012